Case No: 2602950/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs D. Page

Respondent: The Edinburgh Woollen Mill Limited (The)

(In Administration)

Heard at: Midlands East On: Friday 28 May 2021

Before: Employment Judge Broughton (sitting alone)

Representation

Claimant: Mr Steel – Trainee Solicitor

Respondent: No appearance or representation

JUDGMENT ON REMEDY

Pursuant to a liability judgment dated 14 December 2020, at a remedy hearing on 28 May 2021, after hearing evidence from the Claimant, it is the judgment of the Tribunal that: -

- 1. The Respondent is to pay to the Claimant £10,799.88 net as compensation for the financial loss arising from the termination of her employment, an act of direct disability discrimination.
- 2. The Respondent is to pay to the Claimant the sum of £9,000 for injury to feelings for the acts of harassment and direct discrimination.
- 3. The Claimant does not pursue compensation in respect of the claims for; unfair dismissal, redundancy or holiday pay.
- 4. The recoupment provisions do not apply.

Employment Judge Broughton

Date 28 May 2021

Case No: 2602950/2020

Notes

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.